For school districts with a student count of less than one 10 

hundred for grades nine through twelve, six hundred one dollars twenty-four 11 

cents $601.24.  For school districts with a student count of one hundred or 12 

more and less than six hundred for grades nine through twelve, multiply 13 

four hundred five dollars fifty-nine cents $405.59 by the weight that 14 

corresponds to the student count for grades nine through twelve for the 15 

school district as provided in section 15-943, paragraph 1, subdivision 16 

(b), column 3.  For a school district with a student count of six hundred 17